
ROOM 8 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

28th November 2025



THIS WEEK’S 
LEARNING NEWS
This week we have been learning 
about…

● Symmetry
● Commas in lists
● Procedure writing
● French weather
● Hindu pilgrimage

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
● S’mores
● Christmas show
● Picasso
● Sumdog competition
● Rugby
● Christmas lights

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING
● Christmas dance
● Symmetrical colouring

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
Next week we will be…
● Learning multiplication strategies
● Continuing explanation writing
● Rehearsing for the Christmas show

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
● P.E. will be outside so please dress appropriately.
● No literacy or numeracy homework but please learn 

the songs and dance.



IMPORTANT DATES
Wednesday 3rd December - Nursery North Pole Breakfast
Tuesday 9th December - School Christmas Lunch 
                                           Please return lunch choices as soon as possible.
Wednesday 10th December - 
Thursday 11th December  - P4-7 Carol Concert (AM) P1-3 Nativity Show (PM)
Friday 12th December  - P1-3 Nativity Show (AM) and P4-7 Carol Concert (PM
Monday 15th December - Panto (The Wizard of Oz) in school
Tuesday 16th December - Christmas Service at Kings Park Church       
Wednesday 17th December - Primary 5 and 6 Christmas Party (PM)
Thursday 18th December -Christmas Discos -  P1-3 6pm - 7pm and 

P4-7 7.15pm - 8.15pm
Friday 19th December - Close at 2.30pm
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